## **Public Comments and Responses Received**

## Proposed Amendment #1 HOME Annual Action Plan (AAP)

## Pursuant to 24 CFR 92.220

**Comment:** Page 2 of the AAP Amendment, paragraph 3, second sentence reads: "The City is allocating \$193,000 from the uncommitted HOME entitlement allocation." The words "City is" be replaced with "Cities are"."

**Response:** Thank you for the comment. Revisions have been made to the document.

**Comment:** In the section labeled Purpose, first sentence reads "The Purpose of this amendment is to describe the City's proposed change" Strike out the word "City's"."

**Response:** Thank you for the comment. Revisions have been made to the document.

**Comment:** Section labeled Summary of Citizen Participation Process and consultation process, second paragraph, last sentence reads, "Most important to this effort is the awareness that HUD funds are part of a much larger funding picture for housing, human services, and community development in the City of Salem." Strike out "in the City of Salem."

**Response:** Thank you for the comment. Revisions have been made to the document.

Note: The HOME funds are awarded to the cities of Keizer and Salem.